BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM - 1209

IN THE MATTER OF MIDAMERICAN )
ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY ) MOTION TO ADMIT
APPLICATION FOR ) COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE
AUTHORIZATION TO ACQUIRE )
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT, )
DBA, PACIFICORP )

)

Pursuant to UTCR 3.170, the Oregon Industrial Customers of Idaho Power hereby moves
to admit Peter J. Richardson, a member in good standing in the State of Idaho, as counsel pro
hac vice for the Sherman County Court in this proceeding. This motion is supported by the
attached Affidavit of Peter J. Richardson.

o
DATED this ]i day of September 2005.

SHERMAN COUNTY COURT

By: M %
¥ark P. Trinchero, OSB #88322
AVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
1300 S.W. 5™ Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, Oregon 97201
(503) 778-5318
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM-1209
IN THE MATTER OF )
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) AFFIDAVIT OF

HOLDINGS COMPANY APPLICATION) PETER J. RICHARDSON
FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ACQUIRE )

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT, DBA )

PACIFICORP )

STATE OF IDAHO )

County of Ada ;

I, Peter J. Richardson, being first duly sworn, hereby state:

1. I am admitted to practice law in the State of Idaho and am an attorney in good
standing in that jurisdiction. A true and correct copy of a certificate showing that I am an
attorney in good standing the State of Idaho is currently on file at the Commission in Dockets
No. UM-1129. In addition an updated certificate will be submitted under separate cover as soon
as the Idaho State Bar completes processing my request. I am not subject to any pending
disciplinary proceedings in the State of Idaho.

2. I'will associate in this matter with Mark P. Trinchero of the law firm David Wright
Tremaine. To the best of my knowledge, Mark P. Trinchero is an active member in good
standing of the Oregon State Bar.

3. I'will comply with all applicable statues, law, and procedural rules of the State of
Oregon,; be familiar with and comply with the disciplinary rules of the Oregon State Bar; and

submit to the jurisdiction of the Oregon courts and the Oregon State Bar with respect to acts and

omissions occurring during my admission pro hac vice in this matter.
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4. I agree to notify this administrative agency of any changes in my status, as required by

UTCR 3.170(1)(D. \’V

'V day of September, 2005.

O fochludire—

Peter J. Richardson

DATED this (C'L

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this_12¥Nay of September, 2005

M\ CUnNS

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR ID
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1209

| hereby certify on this 13" day of September, 2005, the Motion to Admit counsel, Pro Hac Vice, and the

Affidavit of Peter J. Richardson were sent via UPS overnight mail to the Oregon Public Utility

Commission.

A copy was sent electronically or by regular mail to the following:

ACTIONS ' SERVICE LIST (Parties) SCHEDULE
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
NW ENERGY COALITION PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
219 FIRST ST STE 100 RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
SEATTLE WA 98104 121 SW SALMON STREET, 1WTC0702

PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA
PO BOX 37

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92674-0037
uwua@redhabanero.com

JIM ABRAHAMSON -- CONFIDENTIAL
COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF
OREGON

4035 12TH ST CUTOFF SE STE 110
SALEM OR 97302
jim@cado-oregon.org

DOUGLAS L ANDERSON
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS CO
302 S 36 ST STE 400

OMAHA NE 68131
danderson@midamerican.com

SUSAN ANDERSON

CITY OF PORTLAND OFFICE OF
SUSTAINABLE DEV

721 NW 9TH AVE -- SUITE 350
PORTLAND OR 97209-3447
susananderson@ci.portland.or.us

ADAM S ARMS

MCKANNA BISHOP JOFFE & SULLIVAN LLP
1635 NW JOHNSON ST

PORTLAND OR 97209

aarms@mbijlaw.com

EDWARD BARTELL

KLAMATH OFF-PROJECT WATER USERS INC
30474 SPRAGUE RIVER ROAD

SPRAGUE RIVER OR 97639

CURTIS G BERKEY

ALEXANDER, BERKEY, WILLIAMS &
WEATHERS, LLP

2000 CENTER STREET, SUITE 308
BERKELEY CA 94704
cbherkey@abwwlaw.com

CHARLTON H BONHAM
TROUT UNLIMITED

828 SAN PABLO AVE
SUITE 208

ALBANY CA 94706
cbonham@tu.org

MAGGIE BRILZ

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707-0070
mbrilz@idahopower.com

LOWREY R BROWN -- CONFIDENTIAL
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
610 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org
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JOANNE M BUTLER
IDAHO POWER COMPANY

D KEVIN CARLSON
DEPT OF JUSTICE - GENERAL COUNSEL

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
625 MARION ST NE STE 1

SALEM OR 97301-3742
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

PO BOX 70 DIVISION

BOISE ID 83707-0070 1162 COURT ST NE

jbutler@idahopower.com SALEM OR 97301-4096
d.carlson@doj.state.or.us

PHIL CARVER RALPH CAVANAGH -- CONFIDENTIAL

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST FL 20

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
rcavanagh@nrdc.org

BRYAN CONWAY

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97309-2148
bryan.conway@state.or.us

JOHN CORBETT

YUROK TRIBE

PO BOX 1027

KLAMATH CA 95548
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us

JOAN COTE -- CONFIDENTIAL
OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS
ASSOCIATION

2585 STATE ST NE

SALEM OR 97301

cotej@mwvcaa.org

CHRIS CREAN -- CONFIDENTIAL
MULTNOMAH COUNTY

501 SE HAWTHORNE, SUITE 500
PORTLAND OR 97214
christopher.d.crean@co.multnomah.or.us

MELINDA J DAVISON
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
333 SW TAYLOR, STE. 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

MICHAEL EARLY

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF NORTHWEST
UTILITIES

333 SW TAYLOR STE 400

PORTLAND OR 97204

mearly@icnu.org

JASON EISDORFER -- CONFIDENTIAL
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

ANN L FISHER

AF LEGAL & CONSULTING SERVICES
2005 SW 71ST AVE

PORTLAND OR 97225-3705
energlaw@aol.com

ANDREA FOGUE

LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
PO BOX 928

1201 COURT ST NE STE 200
SALEM OR 97308
afogue@orcities.org

JOHN R GALE

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707-0070
rgale@idahopower.com

BERNARDO R GARCIA

UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA
215 AVENDIA DEL MAR, SUITEM

SAN CLEMENTE CA 92672
uwua@redhabanero.com

ANN ENGLISH GRAVATT -- CONFIDENTIAL
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

917 SW OAK - STE 303

PORTLAND OR 97205

ann@rnp.org

DAVID E HAMILTON
NORRIS & STEVENS

NANCY HARPER
IBEW, LOCAL 125
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621 SW MORRISON ST STE 800
PORTLAND OR 97205-3825
davidh@norrstev.com

17200 NE SACRAMENTO
GRESHAM OR 97230
nancy@ibew125.com

JASON W JONES -- CONFIDENTIAL
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

ANDREA L KELLY

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 800
PORTLAND OR 97232
andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com

BARTON L KLINE -- CONFIDENTIAL
IDAHO POWER COMPANY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

KAITLIN LOVELL -- CONFIDENTIAL
TROUT UNLIMITED

213 SW ASH ST, SUITE 205
PORTLAND OR 97204
klovell@tu.org

KATHERINE A MCDOWELL
STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW FIFTH AVE STE 1600
PORTLAND OR 97204-1268
kamcdowell@stoel.com

DANIEL W MEEK

DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW
10949 SW 4TH AVE

PORTLAND OR 97219

dan@meek.net

WILLIAM MILLER

IBEW, LOCAL 125

17200 NE SACRAMENTO
GRESHAM OR 97230
bill@ibew125.com

MARK C MOENCH

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS CO
2755 E COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, STE 300
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84171-0400
mcmoench@midamerican.com

CHRISTY MONSON

LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES
1201 COURT ST. NE STE. 200
SALEM OR 97301
cmonson@orcities.org

BARBARA LEE NORMAN
KARUK TRIBE OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 657

YREKA OR 96097
bnorman@karuk.us

MICHAEL W ORCUTT

HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE FISHERIES DEPT
PO BOX 417

HOOPA CA 95546

director@pcweb.net

MATTHEW W PERKINS
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
333 SW TAYLOR, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mwp@dvclaw.com

JANET L PREWITT -- CONFIDENTIAL
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096

janet. prewitt@doj.state.or.us

LISA F RACKNER -- CONFIDENTIAL
ATER WYNNE LLP

222 SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97201-6618
Ifr@aterwynne.com

STEVE ROTHERT -- CONFIDENTIAL
AMERICAN RIVERS

409 SPRING ST, SUITED

NEVADA CITY CA 95959
srothert@americanrivers.org

GREGORY W SAID

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
PO BOX70

BOISE ID 83707
gsaid@idahopower.com

THOMAS P SCHLOSSER -- CONFIDENTIAL

ROB ROY SMITH -- CONFIDENTIAL
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MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK &
MCGAW

801 SECOND AVE, SUITE 1115
SEATTLE WA 98104-1509
t.schlosser@msaj.com

MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK &
MCGAW

1115 NORTON BUILDING

801 SECOND AVENUE

SEATTLE WA 98104-1509
r.smith@msaj.com

THANE SOMERVILLE -- CONFIDENTIAL
MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWAIK &
MCGAW

801 SECOND AVE, SUITE 1115
SEATTLE WA 98104-1509
t.somerville@msaj.com

GLEN H SPAIN -- CONFIDENTIAL
PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF
FISHERMEN'S ASSOC

PO BOX 11170

EUGENE OR 97440-3370
fish1ifr@aol.com

JOHN W STEPHENS -- CONFIDENTIAL
ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
888 SWFIFTH AVE STE 700

MARK THOMPSON
PUBLIC POWER COUNCIL
1500 NE IRVING STREET, SUITE 200

PORTLAND OR 97204-2021 PORTLAND OR 97232

stephens@eslerstephens.com mthompson@ppcpdx.org

DOUGLAS C TINGEY SANDI R TRIPP

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC KARUK TRIBE DEPT. OF NATURAL

121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 RESOURCES

PORTLAND OR 97204 PO BOX 1016

doug.tingey@pgn.com HAPPY CAMP CA 95546
stripp@karuk.us

SARAH WALLACE -- CONFIDENTIAL
ATER WYNNE LLP

222 SW COLUMBIA STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97201-6618
sek@aterwynne.com

BENJAMIN WALTERS -- CONFIDENTIAL
CITY OF PORTAND - OFFICE OF CITY
ATTORNEY

1221 SW 4TH AVE - RM 430

PORTLAND OR 97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

MICHAEL T WEIRICH -- CONFIDENTIAL
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1162 COURT ST NE
SALEM OR 97301-4096
michael. weirich@state.or.us

REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION

LINDA K WILLIAMS
KAFOURY & MCDOUGAL
10266 SW LANCASTER RD
PORTLAND OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

STEVEN WEISS

NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION
4422 OREGON TRAIL CT NE
SALEM OR 97305
steve@nwenergy.org

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

By: -
Mark&Trinchero
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C

R TIFICATE

OF

GOOD STANDING

'_ Peter ]ason chbardsou |

This is to ce-’fﬁfy that Peter Jason Richardson is an Active Member in
| g0od standing of the Idaho State Bar.

Mr. Richardgon was admlttedtoﬂle IdahoState Bar:bj’ exa_minati_()n |

on April 2:7-,-:'19.,84 and has been anActJvemember since -admissi(jn.

| _. of law 111 the state of Idaho

September 20, 2005

%WKM

Date

Diane K. Minnich, Executive Director

IDAHO STATE BAR
P. O. Box 895
Boise, Idaho 83701
(208) 334-4500
Fax: (208) 334-4515




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document in docket UM 1209 on the

following named person(s) on the date indicated below by

& mailing with postage prepaid
O hand delivery
O facsimile transmission

B Electronic mail

NW Energy Coalition
219 First Street, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98104

Adam S. Arms
aarms(@mbilaw.com

Jim Abrahamson

Community Action Directors of Or
4035 12* Street Cutoff SE, Suite 110
Salem, OR 97302
jim@cado-oregon.org

Bdward Bartell

Klamath Off-Project Water Users, Inc.

30474 Sprague River Road
Sprague River, OR 97639

Maggie Brilz

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
mbrilz@idahopower.com

to said person(s) a true copy thereof, contained in a sealed envelope, addressed to said
person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC0702

Portland, OR 97204

e.opuc.filin .com
Utility Workers Union of America
PO Box 37

‘San Clemente, CA 92674-0037

uwua@redhabanero.com

Douglas L. Anderson
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co
302 S 36 Street, Suite 400

Omaha, NE 68131
: geﬂcksog;m idamerican.com

Curtis G. Berkey

Alexander Berkey Williams
& Weathers

2000 Center Street, Suite 308

Berkey, CA 94704

cherkey@abwwlaw.com

Lowrey R. Brown

Citizens® Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org
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Joanne M. Butler D. Kevin Carlson

Idaho Power Company Dept. of Justice

PO Box 70 General Counsel Division

Boise, ID 83707-0070 1162 Court Street NE

ibutler@idahopower.com Salem, OR 97301-4086
d.carlson@doj.state.or.us

Phil Carver _ Ralph Cavanagh

Oregon Department of Energy Natural Resources Defense Council

625 Marion Street NE, Suite 1 111 Sutter Street, FL 20

Salem, OR 97301-3742 San Francisco, CA 94104

philip.h.carver@state.or.us reavanagh@norde.org

Bryan Conway John Corbett

Oregon Public Utility Commission ~ Yurok Tribe

PO Box 2148 PO Box 1027

Salem, OR 97308-2148 ~ Klamath, CA 95548

bryan.conway@state.orus  jcorbett@yurokiribe.nsn.us

Joan Cote Chris Crean

Oregon Energy Coordinators Assoc - Christopher.d.crean@co.multnomah.or.us

2585 State Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

cotei@mwvcaa.org :

Melinda J. Davison e Michael Early

Davison Van Cleve, PC - Industrial Customers of NW Utilities
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 - 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204 : ~ Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com . “mearly@icnu.org

Jason Eisdorfer Ann L. Fisher

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon energlaw(@aol.com

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308

Portland, OR 97205
jason(@oregoncub.org

Andrea Fogue et ~ JohnR. Gale

League of Oregon Cities Idaho Power Company
PO Box 928 PO Box 70

Salem, OR 97308 Boise, ID 83707-0070
afogue@orcities.org rgale@idahopower.com
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Page 3

Bernardo R. Garcia

Utility Workers Union of America
215 Avendia Del Mar, Suite M
San Clemente, CA 92672
nwua@redhabanero.com

David E. Hamilton
davidh@norrstev.com

Jason W. Jones

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Kaitlin Lovell
Charlton Bonham
klovell or;
cbonham@ftu.o:

Mark C. Moench

MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co
2755 E. Cottonwood Parkway, Suite
300 ;

Salt Lake City, UT 84171-0400

memoench@midamerican.com

Barbara Lee Norman
Karuk Tribe of California
PO Box 657

Yreka, OR 96097
bnorman k.us

Janet L. Prewitt

Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Ann English Gravatt
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

ann(@rnp.org

William Miller
Nancy Harper
bill@ibew125.com
nancy@ibew125.com

Barton Kline
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

bkline@idahopower.com

Daniel W. Meck

~ Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4™ Avenue
Portland, OR 97219

dan eek.net

:.j'_ Christy Monson ;
_ League of Oregon Cities
1201 Court Street NE, Suite 200

Salem, OR 97301

- cmonson@orcities.org

Matthew W. Perkins
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97204

mwp@dvclaw.com

Lisa F. Rackner

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97201-6618
Hr@aterwynne.com’
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Steve Rothert
srotheri@amrivers.org

Thomas P. Schlosser
t.schlosser@msaj.com

Thane Somerville
t.somerville@msaj.com

John W. Stephens

Esler Stephens & Buckley

888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens(@eslerstephens.com

Douglas C. Tingey

Portland General Electric Co

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204 '
doug.tinge com

Sarah Wallace

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97201-6618

sel A ne.com

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich(@state.or.us

Gregory W. Said

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
gsaid@idahopower.com

Rob Roy Smith
r.smith@msaj.com

Glen H. Spain

~ Pacific Coast Federation of

Fishermen’s Associations
POBox 11170
Eugene, OR 97440-3370

fishlifr@aol.com
Mark Thompson

- Public Power Council

1500 NE Irving Street, Suite 200
Portland, OR 97232

_mthomgson@ggggjg.org
-Sandi R. Tripp

Karuk Tribe

~ Dept. of Natural Resources

PO Box 1016

Happy Camp, CA 95546
strip@karuk.us

Benjamin Walters

Susan Anderson
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

susananderson@ci.portland.or.us

Steven Weiss

Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Court NB
Salem, OR 97305

steve@nwenergy.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1209)

cemm s AL A




Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

Michael W. Orcutt :
Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept.
PO Box 417

Hoopa, CA 95546
director@pcweb.net

Paul Woodin

Western Wind Power
282 Largent Lane
Goldendale, WA 98620
pwoodin@gorge.net

DATED: September 28, 2005
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